# CH \$115.00 7848;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank	FORMERLY a Michigan banking corporation	05/13/2011	Banking association: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow TLH, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South Defiance Street
City:	Archbold
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Arrow ACQ Entity, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South Defiance Street
City:	Archbold
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	OMI Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South Defiance Street
City:	Archbold
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Arrow Tru-Line, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South Defiance Street
City:	Archbold
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78482607	ATL	
·	•	IKADEWAKA	

900391321 REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0654

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922287	IN BALANCE
Registration Number:	2920536	APCO
Registration Number:	2805588	TRU-TRAK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-596-9323

Email: USTrademarkMail@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Youna N. Kim, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: NewYork, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5461-184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Youna N. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Youna Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Arrow Tru Line -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Arrow Tru Line -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Arrow Tru Line -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0655

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 13, 2011 ("Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation, in its capacity as agent (the "Secured Party") for the financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time signatory to that certain Arrow Tru-Line, Inc. Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of May 17, 2005 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Lenders, Secured Party, Arrow Tru-Line, Inc. (f/k/a Arrow ACQ Entity, Inc.) ("Borrower") and Arrow Tru-Line Holdings, Inc. (for itself and as successor by merger to Arrow TLH, Inc., "Holdings").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 17, 2005 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Borrower, Holdings and OMI Industries, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtors") granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtors' trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A, which security interest was recorded on June 13, 2005 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 003102, Frame 0367.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate in its entirety its security interest in, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and all products and proceeds of the foregoing. The Secured Party hereby agrees to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by either of the Debtors, at the Debtors' sole cost and expense, to effectuate or evidence such release.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit\_1090011\_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation, as Agent

Title: Vice

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1090011)

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ATL	78/482607	09/13/2004		
IN BALANCE	76/566337	12/22/2003	2,922,287	02/01/2005
APCO	76/566336	12/22/2003	2,920,536	01/25/2005
TRU-TRAK	76/420181	06/13/2002	2,805,588	01/13/2004

Detroit\_1090011\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017**